

M.A.C.C. No. 70 of 2020

Order No. 15
02-08-2023.

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 22.02.2023.

Record is taken up for hearing the petition.

Perused the petition and the record.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner.

Considered. It appears from the petition that the amendment petition is formal in nature.

So the prayer is allowed.

Claimants is directed to file amended cause title and to take necessary steps upon the added opposite party by the date fixed.

Fix 12.09.2023 for S.R. and appearance of amended opposite party No. 2

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

District Judge, Purulia.