

Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar.
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Purulia.
MAC Case No 70 of 2020

Order No20

Dt 02.03.2024

Today is fixed for S/R of O.P. No 2.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

No S/R received.

Petitioner files fresh requisites upon O.P. No 2.

Issue the same at once.

O.P. No 1 filed hazira but as per order no 7 dt 28.06.2022 case is being heard ex parte against O.P. No 1.

Hazira of O.P. No 1 is not accepted

Fix 24.04.2024 for S/R of O.P. No 2.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Addl. District Judge,
3rd court, Purulia .

Addl. District Judge,
3rd court, Purulia.