

**Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar,
Judge MAC Tribunal 3rd Court Purulia.
MAC Case No 70 of 2020 (CIS)**

**Order No 22
Dt 17.05.2024**

Today is fixed for further order on track report.

Claimant is absent without taking step.

None appears on behalf of the claimant on repeated calls.

In view of resolution taken by the Bar Association, Purulia no adverse order is
passed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 08.07. 2024 for for further order on track report.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Judge MAC Tribunal
3rd court, Purulia

Judge MAC Tribunal
3rd court, Purulia.