

**Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar,
Judge MAC Tribunal 3rd Court Puruli
MAC Case No 70 of 2020 (CIS)**

Order No23

Dt 02.07..2024

Today is fixed for further order on track treport.

Claimant/Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

Postal track report filed by the claimant on 24.04.2024 shows that item was delivered upon O.P. No 2 on 07.03.2024 but O.P. No 2 did not appear today.

As such, case will be heard exparte against O.P. No 2..

O.P. No 1 is absent without taking step.

None appears on behalf of the O.P. No 1 on repeated calls.

O.P. No 1 is directed to file show cause as why the case shall not be heard exparte against him.

Fix 12.08. 24 for filing show cause by the O.P. No 1.

(Dictated & Corrected)

**Judge MAC Tribunal
3rd court, Purulia**

**Judge MAC Tribunal
3rd court, Purulia.**