

**Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar
Judge MAC Tribunal 3rd Court Purulia**

MAC Case No70 of 2020

Order No24

Dt 12.08.2024

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the O.P. No 1.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

O.P.No 1 is absent without taking step.

No show cause is filed by the O.P. No1.

Case will be heard exparte against O.P. No 1.

Fix 25.09. 24 for exparte hearing.

(Dictated & Corrected)

**Judge MAC Tribunal
3rd court, Purulia**

**Judge MAC Tribunal
3rd court, Purulia.**