

**Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar  
Judge MAC Tribunal 3rd Court Purulia  
MACC 70 of 2020**

**Order No 26  
Dt 03.12.2024**

**Today is fixed for exparte hearing.**

Petitioner files a petition, praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard and considered.

Prayer is allowed.

**Fix 18.01.2025 for exparte hearing.**

**( Dictated & Corrected)**

**Judge MAC Tribunal  
3rd court, Purulia**

**Judge MAC Tribunal  
3rd court, Purulia.**