

**Present: Sri Rana Dam  
Judge MAC Tribunal  
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia Cum  
In-charge**

**MACC Case No- 70/2020 (CIS)**

**Order No. 32  
Dated-08.12.2025**

**Regular PO is on leave on Duty.  
Ld ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> court is in charge.  
Today is fixed for exparte hearing  
Claimant files hazirah  
As per Bar Resolution, No adverse order is passed.  
The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.  
Fix 06.02.2026 for exparte hearing**

**( Dictated & Corrected)**

**Judge MAC Tribunal  
Additional District Judge  
3rd court, Purulia  
In-charge**

**Judge MAC Tribunal  
Additional District Judge  
3rd court, Purulia  
In-charge**