

Present: Sri Ambarish Ghosh
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia
MACC Case No- 70/2020 (CIS)

Order No. 33

Dated-06-02-2026

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing

Claimant files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

Considered. The prayer is allowed as last chance.

It appears from the record that the instant case is lying in this stage since 25.09.2024. **No more adjournment will be allowed.**

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **09.03.2026** for ex parte hearing **id necessary order shall be passed.**

(Dictated & Corrected)

**Judge MAC Tribunal
Additional District Judge
3rd court, Purulia**

**Judge MAC Tribunal
Additional District Judge
3rd court, Purulia**